21CT12126 AMB

П	OBTS Number		1	ST / NOTI venile Ref			AR		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.		t for Warrar t for Capias		Ju	wenile	N
IVE	Agency ORI Number FLO 50000	Agency Nar PALM B	EACH COUN	TY SHEF	RIFF'S	OFFI	CE	06	- 2108		's only)				
IISTRA	ChargeType: 1. Felony check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Fel	ony 🗷	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdeme	_	5. Ord 6. Ott	ner			Weapon Seized / Type 2 1. Yes N/A Multiple Clearance Indicator					02	
ADMIT	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Bus 1ST AVE S / S L ST LAKE WORTI		33460					•	- •	Nddress) WORTH E	EACH I	FL, 3346	0		
	Date of Arrest Time 07/22/2021 223	of Arrest 5	Booking Date	Booking T	ime J	ail Date		Jail Time	1	ation of Vehick					
П	Name (Last, First, Middle) MASTERSON, VINCI	ENT, J						Alias (I	Name, DOB,	Soc. Sec. #, É	tc.)				
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian	Sex Dest	e of Birth	7/7/1975	Height	5'09	Weight	215	BROW	Heir Co		Complexion LIGHT		uild ARGE	
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physial Fe	atures (Location,	Type, Description)					Annitral Star		Highon SNOSTIC	Indication Alcohol I Drug Infi	n of: Influence luence	ě		ink.
DANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 421 S LAKESIDE DR, APT													te	2
DEFEN	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(State) (Zip) Phone Address Source											
	Business Aduress (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation											vior t	HERAI	PIST	•
	D/L Number, State M236870752470, FL	Sou	. Sec. Number		•	INS	nedmuk		1		irth (City, S	itate)		zenship	
ij	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Da	te of Birth	01	. Arrested . At Large		3. Felony 4. Misder	neanor	
000	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Da	te of Birth	- 1	. Arrested	<u> </u>	5. Juvenii 3. Felony 4. Misden	ie	
H	Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other:		(F)	rst)		<u> </u>		Mrddle)	7	102	. At Large		5. Juvenil rce Phone		
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	•	OV (C	City)				(State)		(Zip)	·	Busines	s Phone	o sero	
	Notified by: (Name)	-	W/	Date	•	Ti	me,	144	renile Dispos Handled/ pro	ition cessed within		HRS / DYS	<u> </u>		\dashv
JVENIL	Released To: (Name)	1	$-\!\!/-$	Re	lationship	•			Dept. and Re	leased.		prograted Date	Ī	ime	\dashv
٦	The above address provided in These to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Prione	350-4001 1010	defendant's pare	ge of addre	d and / o	or parent v	ras told	1	Schoel Attén	dert	l			Grade	
1	Yes, by: (Name) Property Crime? Yes No		☐ No: (Reas	on)	7				/alue of Prop	perty					-
OE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Scoul N. N/A B. Buy D. Celly P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	ggle K. Dis	pense/ M. Manu	ufacture/ Z.	Other	Drug Ty	pe		erbiturate ocaine	H. Hallucino M. Marijuar	ogen	P. Paraphe Equipme		U. Unkno Z. Other	wn
8	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description		Cultiv	vate	mèstic lence	A. Amph			eroin ·	O. Optum/D	eriv.	S. Syntheti	cs Violetion o		_
HARGE	DUI Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Uni	it .	Offense #		O N	316.19 Warrant		Number		. •	- -	Bor	nd		
F	N N/A Charge Description		21088482		mestic	Statute	Violation	Number				<u>. </u>	Violation	of ORD #	
HARGE	WILLFULLY REFUSES TO SIGN Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	$\overline{}$	Offense #		lence (• N	318.14 Warrant		Number				801	nd		
F	N N N/A Charge Description	• у	21088482		mestic	Statute	Violation	Number					Violation (of ORD #	
ARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Uni	1	Offense #	Vio	lence Y N			Number				Bor			
F	Charge Description		l Co		mestic			Number						of ORD a	*
HARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Uni	t	Offense #	Vio	olence Y N			s Number					ond		
Ō	Location (Court, Room Number, Address)		<u>i</u>			<u> </u>				- 1			=	•	
ZEAR	PALM BEACH COUNTY CR Court Date and Time	uminal Л	USTICE COM	PLEX, 32	28 GU	JN CLU	JB RI	WES1	Γ PALM	BEACH F	L 33406	2011	<u> </u>		THE PER
TOAP	Month AUGUST Da	y 19TH	Ye	ar 2021	ENGE	Time	0830		FINE CO.	AM X	NDE BOX	S _M	11 (2)	هغ	17
OTICE	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND	AS REQUIRED E	BY THIS NOTICE TO	ARPEAR, T	THAT I M	IAY BE HI	ELD IN C		T OF COUR 07/22/202		RANT FOR	NO THAT S	SHOULD ST SHAL	L BE 199	ý
Ľ	Signature of Defendant (or J	venile and Pare	·						Da	te Signed	-	73		NP	1
	HOLD for other Agency Name:		Signature of Arresti	M						on (Printed by	Arrestee)				
ADMI	Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidet Other:		Name of Arresting INV. A. TEJE	DA `	,	3181	I,D.#	(F	PRINT)					PAGE	
L	Intake Deputy I.D. # I.D. # DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COU	Pouch#	Transporting Office INV. A. TE GREEN - STATE A	<u>JEDA</u>	3181	LLOW-A	PBS	O W	NK - AGENC	rivity	o viti) en ->		1	OF 1	

J# 0524788

JUL 2 3 2021

P# 3312

OE	OBTS Number Agency ORI Number FLO 50000 PALM BE		PRO	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Warrent 4. Request for Capies					1	Juvenile	Γ			
131 -			EACH CO	UNTY SH	ERIFF'S	S OFFICE	Agency /	Coport Jumo	"/)የጽ	US	2			
√ 000 as	nargeType: neck as many apply.	1. Felony 2. Traffic Felo		Misdemean Traffic Misd	nor	5. O	rdinance Wher		Special No	tes.			-	
	me (Last, First, Mide 1asterson, '						Alias	•		Race	Sex M	Date of 1	Sirth	
GES TO S	arge Description						Charge Descrip	tion						
CHAR	arge Description						Charge Descrip	tion	***					
Vic S	tim's Name (Last, F TATE OF FI	rst, Middle) LORIDA, ,			•					Race	Sex	Date of E	irin	
	cal Address (Street,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(City)		((State) (zip)	Phone	`		.' !dres	s Source	1	
₹ Bu	siness Address (Nar	me, Street)		(City)			(State) (zip)	Phone			Occup	tion		
Th Tr	he undersigned certi he Person taken in	fies and swears tha	nt he/she has jus	st and reasonable	grounds to bel	leve, and do	es believe that t	he above n	amed Defend	dent committee	the folio	wing Violatio	n of law.	
]] [_	below acts in my	y presence.				served by	rested or	TEOR COM	who to				
Π	admitting to th			····	2	was fou	and to have co	mmited th	e below ac	ts, resulting	from m	(describe	d) investinatic	n.
-	on the 22ND	day of _JU	LY	20 21	at 2207		A.M. 🗵 P.N	A. (Specifi	cally includ	de facts con	stituting	cause for	arrest.)	
0	n 7/22/202	1 at appro	ximately	2151 hou	rs, I wa	s dispa	tched to	the ar	ea of 5	00 1st A	ve S,	City o	f Lake	
W	Vorth, FL 3 ad struck a	53460, for a curb, flat	a possible tened its	e impaire tire, and	a ariver then the	. The C	aller stat r was nas	ed a s	ilver ve it hebii	chicle, F	lorid haal	a tag:] Multi	KPTR09	
w	had struck a curb, flattened its tire, and then the driver was passed out behind the wheel. Multiple witnesses checked on the driver, later identified as Vincent Masterson by his Florida license, who was													
Se	eated in the	driver's s	eat with	the vehic	le runnii	ng.								
Witness, Frederick Kohlmeyer, stated Masterson's vehicle was parked outsid										de of his	resio	lence a	t 503 1st	
A	ve S with a	ı flat tire. l	Kohlmey	er grabbe	ed a flasi	hlight	to see if a	nyone	was in	side of t	he vo	hicle a	t which	
p	oint he obs oke Ma s te	erved Mas	terson re	eclining in	ı the dri	ver's s	eat, aslee	p, with	the ve	ehicle rı Tautana	ınniy	g. Koh	lmeyer	
⊨ n	eed any hel	i son up an lp. Kohlme	eyer advi	ised Mast	и петр от erson's "	'speecl	h was slu	rred a	nd app	arently	n ao ineb	visea n riated.'	e aia not ,	
N K	Kohlmeyer v	was concer	ned for	Masterso	n and ot	hers or	the roac	lway s	o the P	olice w	ere ca	illed to	assist.	ı
STAT	pon my ar	rival l me	t with Ka	nhlmever	who pro	widad	a writtan	CWOPI	, etatar	mant rai	ilooti.	oo ebo	a bawa	
II NOSE	formation.	. I made co	ntact wi	th Master	rson, wh	o was	outside of	f his vo	ehicle a	it the tir	ne of	my ar	rival. I	ı
	bserved Ma	asterson's	belt und	one and h	is clothi	ng dish	ieveled. <mark>V</mark>	When I	was s	peaking	with	Maste	rson, I	ì
S W	ould detect atery/blood	the odor a dshot.	f an unk	nown alc	oholic be	everag	e emitting	g from	his br	eath an	d his	eyes ta	be	
	·													Ì
M	[asterson st	tated he ha	ad struck	a curb, f	lattened	his tir	e while d	riving	to the	dollar s	tore.	While	speaking	
lie	ith Master: quid. With	the type o	f bottles	and label	s. I recos	ers nex enized	the liaui	iriver d to be	s seat, possib	partiair de vodk	у ши я. М	a With	: a clear in stated l	he
ha	ad not cons	umed any	alcohol	since 1994	and jus	st want	ted to go	home.	F					
	requested a	PRSO DI	iii anit e	esnand ta	the scen	se to co	nduct a l	niii in	voetice	otion D	FTT #1	6 D/C	A Total	_
#3	31814 respo	onded to the	ie scene i	to take ov	er the in	vestig:	ation.		wesuga	auou. D	UI #I	.o, D/S	A. Tejau	24
	Y													
	ATE OF FLORIDA	ICH /						*						
765	gnature of Arrestigers			Z_D/8 K	obitka #3	7078								
Ž Σ Σ	foregoing instrumen	11/	firmed and subsc	ribed before me th	is 22nd day	Inde			20 21	by D/S I	V. Kot	itka		
ı⊭l		Ш ж.				y or JULY				_ oy 				_
S (Pri	int name of coesting	Understigative Officer	Who is proper	יור ליסויל	nd/or produced		Type of identifical	tion produce	Know	n PBSO I				_
	tary Public, Cork C	7 14) who is person 117.10)	KOO	nd/or produced		Type of identifical	tion produce	Know				PAGE	_

ار	OBTS Number	•	PROBABI	LE CAUSE A	FFIDAVIT	Ī		rrest I.T.A.	3, Request fo 4, Request fo	r Warrant r Capias	1	Juv.	erile N
N OW	FLO 500000	Agency Name PALM BE	ACH COUNT	Y SHERIFF	'S OFFI		06-	port Numb 210884	82				· · · · · ·
	ChargeType: 1. Felony as apply. 2. Traffic Felon		. Misdemeanor . Traffic Misdemea		Ordinance Other	٠.		Special No	tes:				
Ę	Name (Last, First, Middle) MASTERSON, VINCE	NT I	•			Alias			Race	Sex	Cate of E		
3	Charge Description	/N. J.			Charge D	Description	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	W	М	1/7/1975		
Š	DUI Charge Description			316.193(1)(A)		JLLY RI		TO SIGN	AND ACCE	PT CITA	TION	31	8.14(2)
Š	<u> </u>				Change	Asscription	1					,	
	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) STATE OF FLORIDA, ,								Race	Sex	Date of B	lirth	
3	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	 	(City)		(State)	(zip)	Phene			Addres	Source		
ź	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State)	(zip)	Phone	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Occupe	tion		
-	The undersigned certifies and sweers that it	hadaha has iyat a		do la ballaca	<u> </u>	15-116-			,	L	RNMEN		
	The Person taken into custody		na reasonable ground				IBOVE DET	ned Deferk			wing violatio	n of law.	
	committed the below acts in my presence. was observed by												
	admitting to the below facts.			⊠ was t	found to hav	e comm	erti cetii	below ac	ts, resulting	from my			igation.
	On the 22ND day of JULY 20 21 at 2153 A. M. X P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)												
	THE DEFENDANT REFUSED TO SIGN AND ACCEPT HIS CITATIONS PERTAINING TO THE DUI												
	INVESTIGATION.												
	CITATION NUMBERS AEA7M2E AND AF0SCGE.												
	,			* :									
1					7.								
2													
											•		
LEMENT													
O DE LEMENT													
7 1													
7 1													·
7 1			COS.										
7 1					•								
7 1													
I NORTH CAUSE STATEMENT													
7 I													
7 1													
7 1													
7 1													
7 I													
7 I													
7 1	STATE OF FLORIDA												
7 I			INV. A. TI	EJEDA									
	STATE OF FLORIDA		INV. A. T	EJEDA									
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	and and subscribe		EJEDA No day of JU	LY			<u>21</u>	INV	A. TE	JEDA		
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH (Signature of Arresting/investigative Office)		knownje da efilieda	No. day of JU	APPENDED	Manching	produced	<u>~ 21</u> PERS	INV ONALLY			D.	
7 I	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH (Signature of Arresting/investigative Cities) The foregoing instrument was exercises, or applies	who is personally k	ed before me this .22	No. day of JU	L. O'NEAL	- 1	produced	∞ 21 PERS					PAGE

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

		•		•
ON THE 22ND	DAY OF JULY	Z20 <u>21</u>	, AT 2153	AM PM
SUBJECT: MASTER	SON, VINCENT	, J	CASE N	JMBER: 21088482
AGENCY: PALM BEA	CH COUNTY SH	ERIFF'S OFFICE	ARRESTING OFFICER	INV. A. TEJEDA
		PERSONAL	CONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN:	Actual physical cont	trol (physical evidence	or statements putting del	behind wheel of vehicle)
On 7/22/2021 at approximately 21: KPTR09 had struck a curb, flatter license, who was sealed in the driv	ned its tire, and then the driver	r was passed out behind the wheel.	ake Worth, FL 33468, for a possible imp Multiple witnesses checked on the drive	aired driver. The caller stated a silver vehicle, Florida tag: r, later identified as Viacent Masterson by his Florida
vehicle at which point he observed	l Masterson reclining in the dri	iver's test, asleep, with the vehicle	ranning. Kahlmeyer wake Mestersea n	grabbed a finablight to see if anyone was inside of the p and asked if he could help obtain him a ride home and was concerned for Masterson and others on the readway
Upon my arrivel, I met with Kohli arrivel. I observed Masterson's be and his eyes to be watery/bloodsho	if undone and his clothing dish	sworn statement reflecting the abo neveled. When I was speaking with	ve information, Jacade contact with Ma Masterson, I could detect the odor of a	sterson, who was outside of his vehicle at the time of my a unknown alcoholic beverage emitting from his breath
Masterson stated he had struck a cowith a clear liquid. With the type of	curb, flattened his tire while dr of bettles and labels, I recogniz	riving to the dellar store. While spe ed the Hquid to be pessible vedka.	aking with Masterson, I observed two (Masterson stated he had not consumed	c) open containers next to the driver's sent, partially filled any alcohol since 1994 and just wanted to go home.
OBSERVATION OF DI				
obvious odor of an	unknown alcoho	lic beverage coming	g from his breath. I ob	rol car. I immediately smelled an served the defendant's eyes to be ed speech. The defendant was
asked to step in fro	nt of my patrol c	ar, as he began wal	king he staggered to tl	ne side and had an unstable
balance. I also obse	erved the defenda	ent to have a sway a	s he stood normally w	ithout walking.
••				
DRIVERIO CELTERAS	N.T.C.			
DRIVER'S STATEME				
conditions. He stated he traveling westbound. He his eyes and does not use 07/23/2021 it is actually (has no physical defect stated he has not hit le glasses or contacts. He 97/22/2021. He stated t	s or injuries. He stated h his head recently. He stat le stated he has not smok the current time was 2AN	was on Palmway traveling n ed he is not taking any medic ed any marijuana or used an	go. He stated he has no medical orthbound. He was actually on 1st Ave S cations. He stated he has no issues with y illegal drugs. He stated the date was 1. He stated he had a couple of beers. e
ODORS:		31.00	and last beer 5 hours ago.	
An obvious odor of a	an unknown alcoh	olic beverage coming	g from his breath which	intensified as he spoke with me.
·			SERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Slow an			JER VIRTIONS	
		- 4h 4-114'		
ATTITUDE: Calm a				
CLOTHING: Black to	······································	DIACK SHOES		
EDICAL/OTHER: No All	medical conditions roadsides captured	on in car camera	i, i	
TE OF FLORIDA	1			
UNITY OF PALM BEACH	111			1
INV. A. TEJEDA sture of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	- W			
foregoing instrument was swom to or at	ffirmed and subscribed before me	e this <u>22ND</u> day of <u>IUI. Y</u>	20 21	by INV. A. TEJEDA
I name of Arresting/Investigative Office	r), who is personally known to me	and/or produced identification. Type	of identification produced PERSON.	ALLY KNOWN LEO
J. Or	List	S	HARI L. O'NEAL D	•
ry Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S	117.10)	Comn	nission # GG 972030	
•		Bonded through	h National Potzoy (1987)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for the Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus. He failed to me stimules t was holding up. I checked the defendant's eyes for equal tracking, equal pupil size, and reving a his head and was reminded several times not to move his head. Taylor warnings were read to the defendan	systegicus. He was tald to follow the stimulus with his eyes only and not move his head. He continued the ing
WALK & TURN:	
redirecting from the task and was asked several times to pay attention soon without being told to do so. He did not walk heel to toe as instructional instructed. He improperly turned around and stopped the task. When	e by separating his feet to help steady himself. He continued talking and a to the instructions that I was treading to him. He started the task too sted. He stepped off of the line several times. He did not count as a sked if he was completed he then stated he was done and did not ing he understood. He then stated he was not going to the tasks and was
ONE LEG STAND:	
N/A	
FINGER TO NOSE: N/A	
RHOMBERG ALPHABET: N/A	
BREATH TEST RESULTS: [1) PL FUSIC [2) PL FUSIC	(3) (4)
TATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
INV. A. TEJEDA ignature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) the foregoing instrument was sworm to or effirmed and subscribed before me this 22ND day of JULY	Z DIV A TEIEDA
the foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this <u>22ND</u> day of <u>JULY</u> Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/ <u>or avoidment bloods</u>	
SHA SHA Notary Fut	ARI L. O'NEAL piic - State of Florida sion # GG 972080
	Expires Jun 25, 2024 P

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

	ANTHONY TEJEDA reading Implied Consent Warning)	a duly c	ertified Law Enforcement O	fficer or Correctional Officer,
am a member of Palm Be	ach County Sheriffs Office	f enforcement agency)		, and I do swear
	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
or affirm that on or about the	TWENTY-SECOND day of	July	,	, at10:35 PM
	INCENT	J		MASTERSON
(Type or Print) FII	RST	MIDDLE OR MAID	EN .	LAST
DL# <u>M23687</u>	0752470 , state of	<u> </u>	L, was	placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of	DUI by	Investigator LE	ANTHONY (Name of Arresting Officer)	TEJEDA and
issued Citation # AEA7	<u>M2E</u> .		(Name of Artisting Office)	
That on or about the	TWENTY-SECOND day of	July	,	, at 11:21 PM
in Palm Beach	County,			
and/or the presence of cetest(s) would result in the period of eighteen (18) in to a breath, urine, or blo submit to a lawful test as to submit to a lawful test holds a CDL, or was concense/driving privilege previously been disquality refused to submit to the total content of the submit to the s		ances. I informed ving privilege had been driver that he over driving privilege or blood. Additionally ill result in the lin the case of a lito submit to a	I the driver that the refer a period of (1) year for a period of (1) year for previously suspended the commits a misde ge has been previously onally, I informed the consultation of the disqualification of the properties of the consultation of the properties of the consultation of the consultation of the disqualification of the properties of the consultation of the	usal to submit to such a first refusal, or for a first refusal, or for a first refusing to submit meanor by refusing to suspended for refusal driver that if he or she a Commercial Driver's nently if he or she has oriently if he or she driver
SHAR Notary Publi Cominissi My Corim. Ex	CAFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO ILL O'NEAL c - State of Florida on # GG 972080 opires Jun 25, 2024 ational Notary Assn. SEAL)		egoing instrument was sworn	n and subscribed before me:
The foregoing insturment was			Signature of Att	testing Officer
me this 22 day of 3	20 21	Title _		
by	\	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Notary Public	as identification.		Note: Mail or hand delive Bureau of Administrative Department of Highway Vehicles, with the driver's appropriate copy of the U probable cause affidavit.	Reviews office, Safety and Motor s license, the UTC and the



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # _2	21088482	PBSO ZONE	14-41	<u> </u>
AGENCY CASE #		CRASH CAS	E #	1
TIME OF STOP/	/CRASH 2153 D	ATE 07/22/2021	DAY TI	nursday
SUBJECT'S NAM	MASTERSON, VINCI	ENT, J RACE W	SEX I	M
HGT 5'09	WGT 215	DOB 7/7/	1975	
LOCATION 1ST	AVE S / S L ST LAKE W	ORTH BEACH FI	, 33460	
	CERUS NAME & ID INV. A			REACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OF
		. 1E3EDA (31014)	AGENCI	
DIVISION: VC	CD/DUI	NOTIFIED	BY COMMO NO	
			AT FACILITY	2255
			ARREST TIME	2235
BREATH RESUL		,		
1)				
2)				
47	V V .			•
	,			
TESTING OFF	ICER'S ID 6212	PBSO VIDEOTA	APE # /	

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21088482 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. A. TEJEDA ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 (WORK) _561 688 3400 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF CASE AND DUI INVESTIGATION NAME: D/S N. KOBITKA ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) __ (WORK) <u>561 688 3400</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: PLACING DEFENDANT BEHIND THE WHEEL NAME: __ ADDRESS ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS (WORK) 0 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: ____ NAME: __ ADDRESS (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: ADDRESS ___ (WORK) ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _ CAN TESTIFY TO: _____ NAME: ADDRESS (WORK) ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: _____ NAME: ___ ADDRESS ____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) __ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _ _____(WORK) _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: __ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _ ADDRESS ___

(WORK)_

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _
CAN TESTIFY TO:

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - **SWORN STATEMENT**

Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.



MWITNESS DVICTIM DOTHER

CASE #21088482 ZONE: 14-	41 SUSPECT: VIN CO	M+ IL	1951 (SOP) TE E	TIME OF ORIGIN	NAL EYENT/OFFENSE:
EVENT TYPE: DUT		DEPUTY:	ATEROLG	Î	3/814
	DAADLETE EVEDYTUM	C DELOW DOL	UT LECIBLY		
LAST NAME: KCHL MEYER	FIRST NA	G BELOW PRII ME: D <i>ERIC</i> K	NT LEGIBLY	MIDDLE INITIAL	. ,
DATE OF BIRTH: (MM/DD/YYYY) 0 4 -20 - 1 9 5 9	YOUR HEIGHT:	YOUR WEIGHT:	YOUR HAIR COLOR:	YOUR	EYE COLOR:
YOUR HOME ADDRESS: 503 ST AVE 5.	☐ CHECK IF HOME	LESS CITY:	ake horth	STATE:	ZIP: 33460
YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS:	HECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR	RETIRED CITY:	oca Ration	STATE:	73491
WORK PHONE: CHECK IF NONE CELL PHONE:	10 CHECK IF NONE HO	OME PHONE: CH	ECK IF NONE EMAIL:		☐ CHECK IF NONE
WRITE WHAT I	APPENED IN YOUR \	NORDS IN FULL	DETAIL – PRINT LEGI	BLY	
1 YOUR NAME; FF KapIM	lyer oc	DERCION, OFFER OF	RILY MAKE THE FOLLOWI BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY A		, ,
Osserved	car o	utside	my hou	se W	/
flashers on, o	ne who	el up	the c	curb	W/
flat tire.	Got	a flas	hlight	to s	el if
anguli was in	s'de.	Found	driver	100	lining
in front, dr.	vers d	side	seat,	as/	up!
Woke M	m up	and a	asked in	F he	had
a friend !	could co	111.	He said	1 he	was
okay and di	dir nee	d hel	p. Sp	eech	was
s/drred;	appan	1 thy	anubrica	ted.	As
he would be a	r dangs		h drov	,	WC
Called the po	lice. (th	1 Car a	as runni	ng wh	104/
Warked up				PAG	EOF
I SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR TH	E ATTACHED	V armi-1			
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE			AND SUBSCRIBED	BEFORE ME	TODAY:
YOUR SIGNATURE: X	imy	DATE: 7-7	120		ID: 37018
IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, COMPLETE THE VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. I HEREBY ST RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIC RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGAI	ATE THAT I WILL NOT COC E OF ANY PRESENT OR FL	PERATE ANY FURTH ITURE RESPONSIBILI	ER WITH THE INVESTIGAT TY AS TO MY CASE. I AC	ION OF THE ALLE	GED CRIME. I FURTHER AT I UNDERSTAND MY

DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. I AM AWARE I MAY BE GIVING UP THESE RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. I AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER

☐ DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL _ (PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O. 508.00) WHITE - RECORDS COPY CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY

INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION.

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: INV. TEJEDA #31814	4							
SUBJECT: MASTERSON, VINCENT J. CASE NUMBER: 21-088482								
DATE: 07-22-21 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A								
BEGINNING TIME: 2315 HRS ENDING TIME: 2322 HRS								
BREATH TESTS RESULE 1) US IM D21 A.M. P.M. 2) TIME	A.M.□ P.M.□							
3) TIME A.M. P.M. 4) TIME	A.M P.M							
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212								
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467								
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS								
SPEECH: RAPID, MUMBLED								
ATTITUDE: COMPLAINING, COOPERATIVE, WEIRD, MOODSWINGS, AGITATED, UNCOOPERATIVE, DEN	MANDING							
CLOTHING: SHIRT- BLACK/PRINT PANTS- BLUE JEANS								
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE								
MEDICATIONS: NONE								
OTHER:								
EYES: RED, GLASSY								

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O TEJEDA #31814

A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST ON CAMERA 2 X'S.

D SUBMITTED TO THE TEST AT FIRST. AS I WAS EXPLAINING THE BREATH PROCEDURE TO HIM HE ASK WHAT HAPPENED IF HE DID NOT TAKE THE TEST.

A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA TO THE D MORE THE ONCE. D WAS BEING UNCOOPERATIVE AND DEMANDING. D KEPT ASKING FOR AN ATTORNEY.

D REFUSED TO SUBMIT TO THE BREATH TEST AFTER THE A/O READ HIM THE IMPLIED CONSENT. C/W READ ON CAMERA TO THE D.

NO Q&A CONDUCTED.

SUBJECT:	1:11	(c)	111	:	NO	40	$\langle (1) \rangle$	_ CASE NUMBER: _	210	55452	

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
OR OR
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) PCC (1) CCUNUIC
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT: \(\square\)	11/((14)	CASE I	NUMBER: 21058482

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: HTTP/f(() 5) E U WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
l Administr				
Florida Rules of Judicia				
		明年報報 (2.1) (1.1) (2.4) (3.1) (4		
Other			Other:	
δ		>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021018244	Date: 7/23/2021
BOOKING NUMBER: 2021016244	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557